
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3386
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2009
PROPOSAL FOR SWAN RIVER FLOOD MANAGEMENT
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Himachal Pradesh for
canalisation/embankment of Swan River; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the action taken by the Union Government in this regard alongwith the funds sanctioned for the project?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA) 

(a), (b) & (c) Yes Sir. The State Govt. of Himachal Pradesh has submitted a scheme namely, `Swan River Flood Management &
Integrated Land Development Project (Phase-II)` in District Una (HP) amounting to Rs. 184.27 Cr. for consideration of the Empowered
Committee on Flood Management Programme for providing central assistance (Central Share-90%: State Share-10%). The Scheme
has been considered by the Empowered Committee during its meeting held on 10th July, 2009. 
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